TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM797454

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accelebrate, Inc.		12/14/2022	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accelebrate, LLC		
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5026890	ACCELEBRATE ACCELERATED LEARNING, CELEBR
Registration Number:	5026900	ACCELERATED LEARNING, CELEBRATED RESULTS
Registration Number:	2836688	ACCELEBRATE
Registration Number:	2975347	ACCELEBRATE
Registration Number:	2965881	ACCELERATED LEARNING ACCELEBRATE CELEBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7810 Email: KGalt@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78559.81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0982

900760446

source=ACCELEBRATE, INC. - Conversion documents#page1.tif
source=ACCELEBRATE, INC. - Conversion documents#page2.tif
source=ACCELEBRATE, INC. - Conversion documents#page3.tif
source=ACCELEBRATE, INC. - Conversion documents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0983





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCELEBRATE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCELEBRATE, INC." TO

"ACCELEBRATE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

7187596 8100F SR# 20224264426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Busines Secretary of Series

Authentication: 205094282

Date: 12-14-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0984 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 12/14/2022
FILED 12:08 PM 12/14/2022
SR 20224264426 - File Number 7187596

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ACCELEBRATE, LLC

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del Code Ann. § 18-101 et. seq. (the "Act"), the undersigned desires to convert (the "Conversion") Accelebrate, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Company") to a Delaware limited liability company under the Act by delivering to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") in accordance with the provisions of § 18-214 of the Act.

I. Initial Organization Date and Jurisdiction

The Company is a corporation first formed under the laws of the State of Georgia on June 9, 2003. The jurisdiction of the Company has not changed.

II. Name of the Converting Entity

The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Accelebrate, Inc.

III. Name of the Converted Entity

The name of the Delaware limited liability company resulting from the Conversion, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed simultaneously herewith is: Accelebrate, LLC.

IV. Effective Date of Conversion

The effective date of the Conversion of the Company shall be the date of filing.

V. Consent by Members

Each Member of the Company has consented to the Conversion by authorizing and approving that certain Plan of Conversion of Accelebrate, LLC dated December 14, 2022.

Certification:

Pursuant to the requirements of § 18-204 of the Act, this instrument is executed by the Manager of the Company, who hereby declares that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned executes this Certificate of Conversion on this day, December 14, 2022.

Steven Louis Heckler, Manager

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ACCELEBRATE, LLC
CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0985





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ACCELEBRATE,
LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

7187596 8100F SR# 20224264426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 205094282 Date: 12-14-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0986

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 12/14/2022
FILED 12:08 PM 12/14/2022
SR 20224264426 - File Number 7187596

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

ACCELEBRATE, LLC

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December 14, 2022 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. §§ 18 101. Et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

Accelebrate, LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust

Company.

THIRD.

The formation of the Company shall be effective upon the filing of

this Certificate of Formation.

FOURTH:

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first written above.

Steven Louis Heckler, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 03/24/2023